
1 2 3 4 5

678

1 

2 

3 

4

5

6 

7  

8 

7&8

BALANCE control

Displays volume and balance

MASTER VOLUME control

 Displays name of active 
setting, signal source, or menu

 SELECT menu or sett ing to 
load

Enter MENU selection

START  measure  mode

i .e. freeze subject/patient channel volume 

M A S T E R V O L U M E c o n t r o l s m o n i t o r 
speaker volume

Enter LOAD sett ing selection

 STOP measure mode or 
POWER OFF (>1.5 sec)

How to adjust volumes

The default volume is set to -30dB. This 
is a safe and soft level. Turn the middle 
wheel (3) to increase or decrease the 
volume of subject‘s headphones ( 
typical sett ings  are in the range of -
30dB to +6dB ).

The volume of the monitor speakers 
wil l change accordingly. Quiet them 
down by pushing the middle wheel 
once and turn it to the left (within 2 sec). 
This wil l decrease the volume of the 
loudspeakers only and wil l not affect 
headphone‘s volume.

When you press the PATIENT-button at 
the desktop microphone, you can 
speak to the subject/patient. While 
holding this button pressed, you can 
change the volume of the desktop 
microphone a lso wi th the middle 
wheel. Changing the volume of the 
desktop microphone does not affect 
the stimulus channel and vice versa.

How to save and load 
your preferred settings

You can save your preferred settings 
under a choosen name and you can 
reload it by pressing the LOAD button 
(8) and  selecting the wanted setting 
with the right scroll wheel (5). 

To save all actual adjustments, press 
the MENU button (6) and scroll to the 
„Manage Sets“ entry, choose it by 
pressing the wheel button (5) and 
scroll to „Save Settings“. Press wheel 
button again to enter the input-name-
dialog. Choose the characters with 
the right wheel and step to the next 
posit ion with the button of that wheel. 
C o n f i r m t h e c h o o s e n n a m e b y 
pressing the wheel button again. 

Stim-Vol:  -23.5
Stim-Bal: Center

Default
Source:  IN Stim
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